• Formulating a strategic plan to ensure efficacy of intervention(s); 
• Implementing selected intervention(s); and 
• Evaluating intervention to continually improve results. 

1. Compensation: 

EXHIBIT "B" 
COMPENSATION 

City will be paid a flat rate of thirty seven thousand and five hundred dollars ($37,500.00) for Services. UTSA agrees to 
reimburse the City for services performed. City shall be reimbursed for services provided under this agreement seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) each year. 
The City will invoice UTSA on December I, 2020, 2021 , 2022, 2023 and 2024. UTSA agrees to reimburse the City for services 
performed under this Contract within thirty (30) days of being invoiced by the City. If payment is not received in the time 
allotted, the City may terminate this agreement. 

Total compensation paid by UTSA to City for Services will not exceed thirty seven thousand and five hundred dollars 
($37,500.00), which amount does not include applicable sales tax or Travel Expenses (below), without the express written consent 
ofUTSA. 

Compensation will be made per terms outlined. 

2. Travel Expenses: 

City will be reimbursed without mark-up for reasonable expenses including meals, lodging, mileage, and airfare (coach class only) that